1
LINEAR
COMPONENTS
BROCHURE
2
Published by:
Technische Handelsonderneming Nederland B.V. (THN)
Office address:

Double-sided sealed
Size
Series
Ordering example
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
33
SBE
Dimensions (mm) Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD L L1 L2 ØD1 W (°) G J
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
SBE-16 16 26 36 24,6 1,3 24,9 9 68 0 1,0 1176 607 0,028
SBE-20 20 32 45 31,2 1,6 30,5 9 55 0 1,0 2352 1254 0,061
SBE-25 25 40 58 43,7 1,85 38,5 11,5 57 1,5 1,5 4508 2195 0,122
SBE-30 30 47 68 51,7 1,85 44,5 14 57 2,0 2,2 5586 2959 0,185
SBE-40 40 62 80 60,3 2,15 58,5 19,5 56 1,5 2,7 9310 4312 0,360
SBE-50 50 75 100 77,3 2,65 71,5 22,5 54 2,5 2,3 13720 6762 0,580
SBE
standard series, self-aligning
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
SBE 20 UU
Double-sided sealed
Size
SBE: closed
Bestelvoorbeeld
SBEO: open
34
SPM
Dimensions (mm) Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD L L1 L2 ØD1 W (°) G J
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
SPM-12 12 22 32 22,6 1,3 21,0 7,0 70 - 0,7 1060 1170 0,02
SPM-16 16 26 36 24,6 1,3 24,9 9,8 70 - 1,0 1280 1410 0,03
SPM-20 20 32 45 31,2 1,6 30,3 10,5 58 - 1,0 2100 2310 0,06
SPM-25 25 40 58 43,7 1,85 37,5 13 60 1,5 1,5 4130 4540 0,13
SPM-30 30 47 68 51,7 1,85 44,5 15,3 60 2,0 2,2 5020 5520 0,19
SPM-40 40 62 80 60,3 2,15 59,0 21,4 58 1,5 2,7 8620 9480 0,36
SPM-50 50 75 100 77,3 2,65 71,5 24 55 2,5 2,7 12060 13270 0,66
SPM
standard series, self-aligning
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
SPM 20 OPN
Double-sided sealed
OPN: open
Size
Ordering exampleWW
Series
35
SSEM
Dimensions (mm) Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD L L1 L2 W (°) G
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
SSEM-16 16 26 36 24,6 1,3 9,0 70 0 2200 2400 0,030
SSEM-20 20 32 45 31,2 1,6 10,0 50 0 4000 4400 0, 066
SSEM-25 25 40 58 43,7 1,85 12,5 60 1,5 6700 7300 0,135
SSEM-30 30 47 68 51,7 1,85 13,7 55 2,0 8300 9100 0,206
SSEM-40 40 62 80 60,3 2,15 19,0 54 1,5 13700 15000 0,392
SSEM
self-aligning for high load
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
SSEM 20 OPN
Double-sided sealed
OPN: open
Size
Ordering example
Series
WW
36
MM
Dimensions Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD L L1
L2
min.
n
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
MM-03 3 7 10 4 45 50 0,001
MM-05 5 12 22 14,2 1,10 4 170 190 0,010
MM-08 8 16 25 16,2 1,10 4 310 340 0,020
MM-12 12 22 32 22,6 1,30 5 650 715 0,030
MM
miniature series
Ø
D Ø
d
L2
L1
L
Ø
D1
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
MM 03 WW
WW: double-sided sealed
Size
Series
Ordering example
37
LME
Dimensions Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD L L1 L2 ØD1 W (°) G J
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
LME-05 6 12 22 14,5 1,1 11,5 1,0 - - - 210 270 0,01
LME-08 8 16 25 16,5 1,1 15,2 1,0 - - - 270 410 0,02
LME-10 10 19 29 22,0 1,3 18,0 1,0 6,8 80 - 375 470 0,03
LME-12 12 22 32 22,9 1,3 21,0 1,5 7,5 78 0 510 790 0,04
LME-16 16 26 36 24,9 1,3 24,9 1,5 10,0 78 0 580 900 0,06
LME-20 20 32 45 31,5 1,6 30,3 2,0 10,0 60 0 865 1370 0,09
LME-25 25 40 58 44,1 1,85 37,5 2,0 12,5 60 1,5** 980 1570 0,21
LME-30 30 47 68 52,1 1,85 44,5 2,0 12,5 50 2.0 1570 2740 0,32
LME-40 40 62 80 60,6 2,15 59,0 3,0 16,8 50 1.5 2160 4020 0,70
LME-50 50 75 100 77,6 2,65 72,0 3,0 21,0 50 2.5 3820 7940 1,13
LME-60 60 90 125 101,7 3,15 86,5 3,0 27,2 54 0*** 4700 9800 2,05
LME
standard series, plastic cage
* The load capacities are only valid if a
hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft
raceways are used.
** The fixing bore Ø3mm is located below
the middle line.
*** Fixing bore Ø5mm.
LME 20 UU
OP: open type
AJ: adjustable type
Double-sided sealed
Ordering example
Size
OP
Series
38
LMEF
Dimensions Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD ØD1 L
±0,3
H PCD d1xd2xh
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
LMEF-08 8 16 32 25 5 24 3,5x6x3,1 265 402 0.05
LMEF-12 12 22 42 32 6 32 4,5x7,5x4,1 510 784 0.08
LMEF-16 16 26 46 36 6 36 4,5x7,5x4,1 578 892 0.11
LMEF-20 20 32 54 45 8 43 5,5x9x5,1 862 1,370 0.19
LMEF-25 25 40 62 58 8 51 5,5x9x5,1 980 1,570 0.34
LMEF-30 30 47 76 68 10 62 6,6x11x6,1 1,570 2,740 0.56
LMEF-40 40 62 98 80 13 80 9x14x8,1 2,160 4,020 1.18
LMEF-50 50 75 112 100 13 94 9x14x8,1 3,820 7,940 1.75
LMEF-60 60 90 134 125 18 112 11x17x11,1 4,700 9,800 3.22
LMEF
standard series, plastic cage
 Ø
D
 L
 H
 h
 d
1
 d
2
 Ø
D1
 Ød
 PCD
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
LMEF 20 UU
Double-sided sealed
Size
Series
Ordering example
39
LMEF..L
Dimensions Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD ØD1 L
±0,3
H PCD d1xd2xh
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
LMEF-08-L 8 16 32 46 5 24 3,5x6x3,1 421 804 0.06
LMEF-12-L 12 22 42 61 6 32 4,5x7,5x4,1 813 1,570 0.11
LMEF-16-L 16 26 46 68 6 36 4,5x7,5x4,1 921 1,780 0.16
LMEF-20-L 20 32 54 80 8 43 5,5x9x5,1 1,370 2,740 0.26
LMEF-25-L 25 40 62 112 8 51 5,5x9x5,1 1,570 3,140 0.54
LMEF-30-L 30 47 76 123 10 62 6,6x11x6,1 2,500 5,490 0.82
LMEF-40-L 40 62 98 151 13 80 9x14x8,1 3,430 8,040 1.81
LMEF-50-L 50 75 112 192 13 94 9x14x8,1 6,080 15,900 2.82
LMEF-60-L 60 90 134 209 18 112 11x17x11,1 7,550 20,000 4.92
LMEF..L
standard series, plastic cage
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
 L
 Ø
D1
 d
2
 h
 d
1
 H
 Ød
 PCD
 Ø
D
LMEF 20 L
Double-sided sealed
Long version
Size
Ordering exampleUU
Series
40
LMEK
Dimensions Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD K L
±0,3
H PCD d1xd2xh
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
LMEK-08 8 16 25 25 5 24 3,5x6x3,1 265 402 0.05
LMEK-12 12 22 32 32 6 32 4,5x7,5x4,1 510 784 0.08
LMEK-16 16 26 35 36 6 36 4,5x7,5x4,1 578 892 0.11
LMEK-20 20 32 42 45 8 43 5,5x9x5,1 862 1,370 0.19
LMEK-25 25 40 50 58 8 51 5,5x9x5,1 980 1,570 0.34
LMEK-30 30 47 60 68 10 62 6,6x11x6,1 1,570 2,740 0.56
LMEK-40 40 62 75 80 13 80 9x14x8,1 2,160 4,020 1.18
LMEK-50 50 75 88 100 13 94 9x14x8,1 3,820 7,940 1.75
LMEK-60 60 90 106 125 18 112 11x17x11,1 4,700 9,800 3.22
LMEK
standard series, plastic cage
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
LMEK 20 UU
Double-sided sealed
Size
Version
Ordering example
 K
 Ød
 PCD
 Ø
D
 d
2
 d
1
 h
 H
 L
41
LMEK..L
Dimensions Load capacity Weight
Type Ød ØD K L
±0,3
H PCD d1xd2xh
dyn. C
N
stat. C
0
N
g
LMEK-08-L 8 16 25 46 5 24 3,5x6x3,1 421 804 0.06
LMEK-12-L 12 22 32 61 6 32 4,5x7,5x4,1 813 1,570 0.11
LMEK-16-L 16 26 35 68 6 36 4,5x7,5x4,1 921 1,780 0.16
LMEK-20-L 20 32 42 80 8 43 5,5x9x5,1 1,370 2,740 0.26
LMEK-25-L 25 40 50 112 8 51 5,5x9x5,1 1,570 3,140 0.54
LMEK-30-L 30 47 60 123 10 62 6,6x11x6,1 2,500 5,490 0.82
LMEK-40-L 40 62 75 151 13 80 9x14x8,1 3,430 8,040 1.81
LMEK-50-L 50 75 88 192 13 94 9x14x8,1 6,080 15,900 2.82
LMEK-60-L 60 90 106 209 18 112 11x17x11,1 7,550 20,000 4.92
LMEK..L
standard series, plastic cage
* The load capacities are only valid if a hardened (min. 670HV) and ground shaft raceways are used.
LMEK 20 L
Double-sided sealed
Long version
Size
Ordering exampleUU
Version
 K
 Ød
 PCD
 Ø
D
 h
 H
 d
2
 d
1
 L
42
VD
Dimensions
Type Ød ØD T (°)
VD-12  12 22 3,0 66
VD-16 16 26 3,0 68
VD-20 20 32 4,0 55
VD-25 25 40 4,0 57
VD-30 30 47 5,0 57
VD-40 40 62 5,0 56
VD-50 50 75 5,0 56
VD
front wipers
Ø
D Ø
d
L2
L1
L
Ø
D1
VD 20
Size
VD: closed
VDO: open
Ordering example
43
LFR
Dimensions Weight Load
capacity
Limit
loads
Suggested
bolts
Type dw d D C B
-0,12
A r Gew
g
Cw
N
C0w
N
Frz
N
F0rz
N
LFR50/5-4-KDD 4 5 16 7 8 9 0,20 9 1.200 860 1.300 1.780 LFZ5, LFE5
LFR50/5-6-KDD 6 5 17 7 8 10,5 0,20 10 1.270 820 1.300 1.780 LFZ5, LFE5
LFR50/8-6-KDD 6 8 24 11 11 14 0,30 20 3.670 2.280 1.300 4.560 LFZ8, LFE8
LFR5201-10-KDD 10 12 35 15,9 15,9 20,65 0,30 66 8.500 5.100 5.100 10.200 LFZ12, LFE12
LFR5301-10-KDD 10 12 42 19 19 24 0,60 135 13.000 7.700 7.500 14.200
LFZ12/M12,
LFE12/M12
LFR5302-10-KDD 10 15 47 19 19 26,65 1,00 170 16.200 9.200 6.200 18.400 LFZ15, LFE15
LFR5201-12-KDD 12 12 35 15,9 15,9 21,75 0,30 66 8.400 5.000 5.100 10.000
LFZ12x45A1,
LFE12x45A1
LFR5204-16-KDD 16 20 52 20,6 22,6 31,5 0,60 195 16.800 9.500 12.100 16.600
LFZ20x67A1,
LFE20x67A1
LFR5206-20-KDD 20 25 72 23,8 25,8 41 0,60 435 29.500 16.600 20.700 33.200
LFZ25x82A1,
LFE25x82A1
LFR5206-25-KDD 25 25 72 23,8 25,8 43,5 0,60 425 29.200 16.400 23.100 32.800
LFZ25x82A1,
LFE25x82A1
LFR5207-30-KDD 30 30 80 27 29 51 1,00 600 38.000 20.800 21.400 36.200
LFZ30x95A1,
LFE30x95A1
LFR5208-40-KDD 40 40 98 36 38 62,5 1,00 1100 54.800 29.000 55.000 58.000
LFZ40x105A1,
LFE40x105A1
LFR5308-50-KDD 50 40 110 46 46 72,5 1,10 1250 53.000 39.500 69.000 79.000
LFZ40x115A1,
LFE40x115A1
LFR
track rollers
LFR 5201 10
KDD: shields
NPP: seals
Shaft diameter dw
Ordering example
Size
KDD
Version
44
LFZ/LFE
Dimensions
Type gew
kg d G1 G2 L L2 L3 L1 A5 L7 Ds E H1 S DK Ds d1 W W1 W2
LFZ5
0,01 5 M4
- 19,5 16 9,5 - -
- -
- -
-*)
10
- -
3 - -
LFE5-0,5 M4 - - 9 20,5 15 0,5 2,9 - - 7 2
LFZ8
0,02 8 M8
- 28,3 24,3 15 - - -
14
- -
1 - - -
12 - -
LFE8-1
M8 x
0,75
- - 13,7 33,2 22 3,5 1 4 - 13 5
LFZ12
LFE12-1
LFZ12/M12
LFE12-1/
M12
0,04
12 M10
- 43 36 22 - - -
21
- -
1,8
- - -
17 - -
M10 - - 19,5 50 33,5 5 1 8,4 - 17 6
0,06
- 50,8 43,8
24
- - -
19
- - 17 - -
M12 - - 57 41 5 1 6,5 1,5 - 17 6
LFZ15
LFE15-1
0,06 15 M12
- 50,8 43,8 26 - - -
21
- -
2 - - -
19 - -
M12 - - 24 57 41 4 1 6,5 - 19 6
LFZ/LFE
concentric en excentric
LFZ..-A1, LFE..-A1
DK dS
W 2
L
L

at your service
Are you looking for linear precision shafts and would like to contact
one of our specialists directly? Call us at +31 (0) 53 - 432 34 46 or
send an e-mail to info@thn.nl. We will be happy to help you.
GET IN TOUCH
50
TGC
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,02
A L L1 T3 E1 E2
±0,15 N1 N2 Ød1 M kg
TGC-06-## 6 12 27 13 32 22 4 9 11 23 9 13 3,4 M4 0,04
TGC-08-## 8 15 27 14 32 24 6 9 12 23 9 13 3,4 M4 0,05
TGC-10-## 10 17 33 16 40 26 6 11 13 29 11 16 4,3 M5 0,07
TGC-12-## 12 19 33 17 40 28 6 11 14 29 11 16 4,3 M5 0,09
TGC-14-## 14 21 38 18 43 28 6 13 14 34 11 18 4,3 M5 0,10
TGC-16-## 16 24 38 19 45 30 7 13 15 34 11 18 4,3 M5 0,13
TGC-20-## 20 28 45 23 53 30 7 15 15 40 13 22 5,3 M6 0,15
TGC-25-## 25 35 54 27 62 40 8 17,5 20 48 18 26 6,6 M8 0,30
TGC-30-## 30 40 60 30 67 50 8 18 25 53 18 29 6,6 M8 0,46
TGC-40-## 40 52 76 39 87 60 9 23 30 69 22 38 8,4 M10 0,88
TGC-50-## 50 62 92 47 103 70 9 28 35 82 26 46 10,5 M12 1,25
TGC
compact series
 M
 A

- Weight including linear ball bearing
- Load ratings according the specifactions of the linear ball
bearings
- Lubrication bore M8x1
- Item can deviate from the image / drawing
- 1) Grease nipple DIN 3405
51
TTGC
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,02
A L E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15 E3 N1 N2 Ød1 M kg
TTGC-12-## 12 19 33 17 40 60 35 29 30,0 11 16 4,3 M5 0,18
TTGC-16-## 16 24 38 19 45 65 40 34 32,5 11 18 4,3 M5 0,27
TTGC-20-## 20 28 45 23 53 65 45 40 32,5 13 22 5,3 M6 0,32
TTGC-25-## 25 35 54 27 62 85 55 48 42,5 18 26 6,6 M8 0,66
TTGC-30-## 30 40 60 30 67 105 70 53 52,5 18 29 6,6 M8 0,95
TTGC-40-## 40 52 76 39 87 125 85 69 62,5 22 38 8,4 M10 1,82
TTGC-50-## 50 62 92 47 103 145 100 82 72,5 26 46 10,5 M12 2,52
TTGC
compact series, tandem
TTGC 20 KHPP
KH

Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Extra front wipers
Acc. customer request
V
53
TGE
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,02
A A1
±0,02 L N1 N2 N3 L1 E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15 Ød1 Ød2 M kg
TGE-12-## 12 22 35 18 43 21,5 39 13 16,5 10 10,5 23 32 4,2 8 M5 0,13
TGE-16-## 16 26 42 22 53 26,5 43 13 21 10 11,5 26 40 5,2 10 M6 0,20
TGE-20-## 20 32 50 25 60 30 54 18 24 10 13,5 32 45 6,8 11 M8 0,34
TGE-25-## 25 40 60 30 78 39 67 22 29 10 15 40 60 8,6 15 M10 0,65
TGE-30-## 30 47 70 35 87 43,5 79 22 34 11,5 16 45 68 8,6 15 M10 0,97
TGE-40-## 40 62 90 45 108 54 91 26 44 14 18 58 86 10,3 18 M12 1,80
TGE-50-## 50 75 105 50 132 66 113 34 49 12,5 22 50 108 14 20 M16 2,40
TGE
closed type, adjustable
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

excl. linear ball bearing
Extra front wipers
Acc. customer request
VLMEUUAJ
54
TGO
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,02
A A1
±0,02 L E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15 N1 N2 N3 L1 N4 Ød1 Ød2 M W
1) kg
TGO-12-## 12 22 28 18 43 21,5 39 23 32 11 16,5 10 10,5 16,65 4,2 8 M5 7,5 0,11
TGO-16-## 16 26 35 22 53 26,5 43 26 40 13 21 10 11,5 22 5,2 10 M6 10 0,17
TGO-20-## 20 32 42 25 60 30 54 32 45 18 24 10 13,5 25 6,8 11 M8 10 0,30
TGO-25-## 25 40 51 30 78 39 67 40 60 22 29 10 15 31,5 8,6 15 M10 12,5 0,57
TGO-30-## 30 47 60 35 87 43,5 79 45 68 22 34 11,5 16 33 8,6 15 M10 12,5 0,86
TGO-40-## 40 62 77 45 108 54 91 58 86 26 44 14 18 43,5 10,3 18 M12 16,8 1,60
TGO-50-## 50 75 88 50 132 66 113 50 108 34 49 12,5 22 47,5 14 20 M16 21 2,20
TGO
open
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

1) kg
TGO-12-## 12 22 28 18 43 21,5 39 23 32 11 16,5 10 10,5 16,65 4,2 8 M5 7,5 0,11
TGO-16-## 16 26 35 22 53 26,5 43 26 40 13 21 10 11,5 22 5,2 10 M6 10 0,17
TGO-20-## 20 32 42 25 60 30 54 32 45 18 24 10 13,5 25 6,8 11 M8 10 0,30
TGO-25-## 25 40 51 30 78 39 67 40 60 22 29 10 15 31,5 8,6 15 M10 12,5 0,57
TGO-30-## 30 47 60 35 87 43,5 79 45 68 22 34 11,5 16 33 8,6 15 M10 12,5 0,86
TGO-40-## 40 62 77 45 108 54 91 58 86 26 44 14 18 43,5 10,3 18 M12 16,8 1,60
TGO-50-## 50 75 88 50 132 66 113 50 108 34 49 12,5 22 47,5 14 20 M16 21 2,20
TGOE
56
TGS
Type Ød ØD H h
±0,015 A A1
±0,02 L E1 E2 N1 N2 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M W
1) kg
TGS-20-## 20 32 60 30 60 17 54 30 39 22 42 30 8,6 15 M10 10 0,42
TGS-25-## 25 40 72 35 75 21 67 36 49 26 50 35 10,3 18 M12 12,5 0,80
TGS-30-## 30 47 82 40 86 25 79 42 59 34 55 40 13,5 20 M16 12,5 1,20
TGS-40-## 40 62 100 45 110 32 91 48 75 43 67 45 17,5 26 M20 16,8 2,00
TGS
side open
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

Size
Version
Linear housing unit
incl. linear ball bearing
Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Extra front wipers
Acc. customer request
V
57
TGSE
Type Ød ØD H h
±0,015 A A1
±0,01 L E1 E2 N1 N2 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M W
1) kg
TGSE-20-## 20 32 60 30 60 17 54 30 39 22 42 30 8,6 15 M10 10 0,42
TGSE-25-## 25 40 72 35 75 21 67 36 49 26 50 35 10,3 18 M12 12,5 0,80
TGSE-30-## 30 47 82 40 86 25 79 42 59 34 55 40 13,5 20 M16 12,5 1,20
TGSE-40-## 40 62 100 45 110 32 91 48 75 43 67 45 17,5 26 M20 16,8 2,00
TGSE
side open, adjustable
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

excl. linear ball bearing
Extra front wipers
Acc. customer request
V
58
TTG
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,02
A A1
±0,02 L E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15 N1 N2 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M kg
TTG-08-## 8 16 28 13 35 17,5 62 35 25 11 19.5 8 4,2 8 M5 0,15
TTG-12-## 12 22 35 18 43 21,5 76 40 30 13 25 10 5,2 10 M6 0,27
TTG-16-## 16 26 42 22 53 26,5 84 45 36 13 30 12 5,2 10 M6 0,41
TTG-20-## 20 32 50 25 60 30 104 55 45 18 34 13 6,8 11 M8 0,72
TTG-25-## 25 40 60 30 78 39 130 70 54 22 40 15 8,6 15 M10 1,35
TTG-30-## 30 47 70 35 87 43,5 152 85 62 26 48 16 10,3 18 M12 2,01
TTG-40-## 40 62 90 45 108 54 176 100 80 34 60 20 14 20 M16 3,67
TTG-50-## 50 75 105 50 132 66 224 125 100 34 49 20 14 20 M16 4,7
TTG
Closed type, tandem
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

 E
2
 d2
 L
59
TTGE
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,01
A A1
±0,02 L E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15 N1 N2 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M kg
TTGE-08-## 8 16 28 13 35 17,5 62 50 25 11 19,5 8 4,2 8 M5 0,15
TTGE-12-## 12 22 35 18 43 21,5 76 56 32 11 25 10 4,2 8 M5 0,27
TTGE-16-## 16 26 42 22 53 26,5 84 64 40 13 30 12 5,2 10 M6 0,41
TTGE-20-## 20 32 50 25 60 30 104 76 45 18 34 13 6,8 11 M8 0,72
TTGE-25-## 25 40 60 30 78 39 130 94 60 22 40 15 8,6 15 M10 1,35
TTGE-30-## 30 47 70 35 87 43,5 152 106 68 22 48 16 8,6 15 M10 2,01
TTGE-40-## 40 62 90 45 108 54 176 124 46 26 60 20 10,3 18 M12 3,67
TTGE-50-## 50 75 105 50 132 66 224 160 108 34 49 20 14 20 M16 4,7
TTGE
Closed type, tandem, adjustable
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

 N
3
60
TTGO
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,02
A A1
±0,02 L E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15
E3
±0,2 N1 N2 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M W
1) kg
TTGO-12-## 12 22 30 18 43 21,5 76 40 30 19,5 13 25 10 5,2 10 M6 7,5 0,22
TTGO-16-## 16 26 35 22 53 26,5 84 45 36 21,5 13 30 12 5,2 10 M6 10 0,34
TTGO-20-## 20 32 42 25 60 30 104 55 45 27 18 34 13 6,8 11 M8 10 0,62
TTGO-25-## 25 40 51 30 78 39 130 70 54 33,5 22 40 15 8,6 15 M10 12,5 1,17
TTGO-30-## 30 47 60 35 87 43,5 152 85 62 39,5 26 48 16 10,3 18 M12 12,5 1,68
TTGO-40-## 40 62 77 45 108 54 176 100 80 45 34 60 20 14 20 M16 16,8 3,15
TTGO-50-## 50 75 88 50 132 66 224 125 100 56,5 34 49 20 14 20 M16 21 3,9
TTGO
Open type, tandem
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

Acc. customer request
V
61
TTGOE
Type Ød ØD H h
+0,01
-0,01
A A1
±0,02 L E1
±0,15
E2
±0,15
E3
±0,02 N1 N2 N3 N4 Ød1 Ød2 M W
1) kg
TTGOE-12-## 12 22 30 18 43 21,5 76 56 32 19,5 11 25 10 16,7 4,2 8 M5 7,5 0,22
TTGOE-16-## 16 26 35 22 53 26,5 84 64 40 21,5 13 30 12 22 5,2 10 M6 10 0,34
TTGOE-20-## 20 32 42 25 60 30 104 76 45 27 18 34 13 25 6,8 11 M8 10 0,62
TTGOE-25-## 25 40 51 30 78 39 130 94 60 33,5 22 40 15 31,5 8,6 15 M10 12,5 1,17
TTGOE-30-## 30 47 60 35 87 43,5 152 106 68 39,5 22 48 16 33 8,6 15 M10 12,5 1,68
TTGOE-40-## 40 62 77 45 108 54 176 124 86 45,5 26 60 20 43,5 10,3 18 M12 16,8 3,15
TTGOE-50-## 50 75 88 50 132 66 224 160 108 57,5 34 49 20 47,5 14 20 M16 21 3,9
TTGOE
Open type, tandem, adjustable
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

Size
Version
Linear housing unit
incl. linear ball bearing
Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Extra front wipers
Acc. customer request
V
A1
62
TALGS
Type Ød ØD H h
±0,015 A A1 L L1 T1 E1 E2
±0,15 Ød1 kg
TALGS-12-## 12 22 35 18 52 30 32 20 6 10 42 5,3 0,09
TALGS-16-## 16 26 40,5 22 56 34 36 22 7 11 46 5,3 0,12
TALGS-20-## 20 32 48 25 70 40 45 28 8 14 58 6,4 0,25
TALGS-25-## 25 40 58 30 80 50 58 40 10 20 68 6,4 0,49
TALGS-30-## 30 47 67 35 88 58 68 48 10 24 76 6,4 0,78
TALGS-40-## 40 62 85 45 108 74 80 56 12 28 94 8,4 1,28
TALGS-50-## 50 75 100 50 135 96 100 72 12 36 116 10,5 1,70
TALGS
Closed type
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

Linear housing unit
incl. linear ball bearing
Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Acc. customer request
LMEUU
63
TALGSO
Type Ød ØD H h
±0,015
A A1 L L1 T1 E1 E2
±0,15
W
1)
Ød1 kg
TALGSO-12-## 12 22 28 18 52 30 32 20 6 10 42 7,5 5,3 0,09
TALGSO-16-## 16 26 33,5 22 56 34 36 22 7 11 46 10 5,3 0,12
TALGSO-20-## 20 32 42 25 70 40 45 28 8 14 58 10 6,4 0,25
TALGSO-25-## 25 40 51 30 80 50 58 40 10 20 68 12,5 6,4 0,49
TALGSO-30-## 30 47 60 35 88 58 68 48 10 24 76 12,5 6,4 0,78
TALGSO-40-## 40 62 77 45 108 74 80 56 12 28 94 16,8 8,4 1,28
TALGSO-50-## 50 75 93 50 135 96 100 72 12 36 116 21 10,5 1,70
TALGSO
Open type
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

Size
Version
TALGSO 20
Size
Version
Linear housing unit
incl. linear ball bearing
Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Acc. customer request
LMEUU
64
TFG
Type Ød ØD ØD1
g7 A L L1 E V Ød1 kg
TFG-12-## 12 22 32 40 32 22 30 6 5,5 0,12
TFG-16-## 16 26 38 50 36 24 35 8 5,5 0,17
TFG-20-## 20 32 46 60 45 30 42 10 6,6 0,33
TFG-25-## 25 40 58 70 58 42 54 12 6,6 0,68
TFG-30-## 30 47 66 80 68 50 60 14 9 1,03
TFG-40-## 40 62 90 100 80 59 78 16 11 2,00
TFG
Flange type
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

Acc. customer request
LMEUU
A
E
65
TTFG
Type Ød ØD1 ØD2
g7
ØD3
-0,20
-0,50
A B E1
±0,25
E2
±0,25 E3 E4 L L1 Ød1 M N1 kg
TTFG-12-## 12 22 30 30 42 34 32 24 19 36 76 46 5,3 M6 13 0,20
TTFG-16-## 16 26 35 35 50 40 38 28 22 40 84 50 6,6 M8 18 0,32
TTFG-20-## 20 32 42 42 60 50 45 35 27 50 104 60 8,4 M10 22 0,55
TTFG-25-## 25 40 52 52 74 60 56 42 32 63 130 73 10,5 M12 26 1,17
TTFG-30-## 30 47 61 61 84 70 64 50 37 74 152 82 13,5 M16 34 1,50
TTFG
Flange type, tandem
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housint by circlips acc. DIN 472

TTFG 20
Size
Version
Linear housing unit
incl. linear ball bearing
Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Acc. customer request
LMEUU
66
TQSG
Type Ød ØD H h
±0,02 A R
±0,02 E N1 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M kg
TQSG-08-## 8 16 23 11,5 65 32 55 11 19,5 4,2 8 M5 0,18
TQSG-12-## 12 22 32 16 85 42 73 13 27 5,2 10 M6 0,45
TQSG-16-## 16 26 36 18 100 54 88 13 31 5,2 10 M6 0,63
TQSG-20-## 20 32 46 23 130 72 115 18 39 6,8 11 M8 1,45
TQSG-25-## 25 40 56 28 160 88 140 22 48 8,6 15 M10 2,65
TQSG-30-## 30 47 64 32 180 96 158 26 55 10,3 18 M12 3,7
TQSG-40-## 40 62 80 40 230 122 202 34 71 14 20 M16 7,3
TQSG-50-## 50 75 96 48 280 152 250 34 86 14 20 M16 13
TQSG
Closed type, quattro
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

TQSG 20
Size
Version
Linear housing unit
incl. linear ball bearing
Linear housing unit
excl. linear ball bearing
Extra front wipers
Acc. customer request
VLMEUU
67
TQSO
Type Ød ØD H h
±0,02 A R
±0,02 E N1 N3 Ød1 Ød2 M kg
TQSO-12-## 12 22 30 18 85 42 73 13 27 5,2 10 M6 0,35
TQSO-16-## 16 26 35 22 100 54 88 13 31 5,2 10 M6 0,6
TQSO-20-## 20 32 42 25 130 72 115 18 39 6,8 11 M8 1,25
TQSO-25-## 25 40 51 30 160 88 140 22 48 8,6 15 M10 2,2
TQSO-30-## 30 47 60 35 180 96 158 26 55 10,3 18 M12 3,2
TQSO-40-## 40 62 77 45 230 122 202 34 71 14 20 M16 6,75
TQSO-50-## 50 75 93 55 280 152 250 34 86 14 20 M16 12,4
TQSO
Open type, quattro
- Fixing screws acc DIN 912-8.8, spring washer acc. DIN 7980
- Bearing fixing in the housing by fixing screw

77
TTSU shaft support rails
78
SHAFT SUPPORT RAILS
Aluminum shaft support rails are used for securing radial drilled
hardened and ground shafts onto the base. Shaft support rails are
usually applied in combination with ‘open’ linear ball bearings.
70
TGWH
Type Ød A B H h
±0,02
E
±0,12 Ød1 Ød2 M N1 N2 SW kg
TGWH-06 6 32 16 27 15 22 4,2 8 M5 11 13 2,5 0,03
TGWH-08 8 32 16 27 16 22 4,2 8 M5 11 13 2,5 0,03
TGWH-10 10 40 18 33 18 27 5,2 10 M6 13 16 3 0,05
TGWH-12 12 40 18 33 19 27 5,2 10 M6 13 16 3 0,05
TGWH-14 14 45 20 38 20 32 5,2 10 M6 13 18 3 0,07
TGWH-16 16 45 20 38 22 32 5,2 10 M6 13 18 3 0,07
TGWH-20 20 53 24 45 25 39 6,8 11 M8 18 22 4 0,12
TGWH-25 25 62 28 54 31 44 8,6 15 M10 22 26 5 0,17
TGWH-30 30 67 30 60 34 49 8,6 15 M10 22 29 5 0,22
TGWH-40 40 87 40 76 42 66 10,3 18 M12 26 38 6 0,48
TGWH-50 50 103 50 92 50 80 14,25 20 M16 34 46 8 0,82
TGWH
compact series
71
TGWA
Type Ød
H8 H h
±0,02 A A1 B E
±0,15 Ød1 V SW kg
TGWA-08 8 27 15 32 16 10 25 4,5 5,0 2,5 0,01
TGWA-12 12 35 20 42 20 12 32 5,5 5,5 3 0,02
TGWA-16 16 42 25 50 26 16 40 5,5 6,5 3 0,03
TGWA-20 20 50 30 60 32 20 45 5,5 8,0 3 0,07
TGWA-25 25 58 35 74 38 25 60 6,6 9,0 4 0,14
TGWA-30 30 68 40 84 45 28 68 9,0 10,0 5 0,20
TGWA-40 40 86 50 108 56 32 86 11,0 12,0 6 0,48
TGWA-50 50 100 60 130 80 40 108 11,0 14,0 6 1,90
TGWA-60 60 124 75 160 100 48 132 13,5 15,0 8 3,60
TGWA
standard series
 h
 H
 E
 A
 d1
 A1
d
 V
SW
 B
72
TGWN
Type Ød A B H h
±0,02
E
±0,12 Ød1 Ød2 M N1 N2 SW kg
TGWN-08 8 32 18 28 15 22 3,3 6 M4 9 13,0 2,5 0,04
TGWN-12 12 43 20 35 20 30 5,2 10 M6 13 16,5 3 0,10
TGWN-16 16 53 24 42 25 38 6,8 11 M8 18 21,0 4 0,15
TGWN-20 20 60 30 50 30 42 8,6 15 M10 22 25,0 5 0,23
TGWN-25 25 78 38 60 35 56 10,3 18 M12 26 30,0 6 0,41
TGWN-30 30 87 40 70 40 64 10,3 18 M12 26 34,0 6 0,53
TGWN-40 40 108 48 90 50 82 14,25 20 M16 34 44,0 8 0,99
TGWN-50 50 132 58 105 60 100 17,5 26 M20 43 49,0 10 1,25
TGWN
standard series
73
TFWB
Type Ød A L ØD1 E V Ød1 SW kg
TFWB-12 12 40 20 23,5 30 12 5,5 3 0,06
TFWB-16 16 50 20 27,5 35 12 5,5 3 0,08
TFWB-20 20 50 23 33,5 38 14 6,6 4 0,10
TFWB-25 25 60 25 42,0 42 16 6,6 5 0,15
TFWB-30 30 70 30 49,5 54 19 9 6 0,30
TFWB-40 40 100 40 65,0 68 26 11 8 0,70
TFWB-50 50 100 50 75,0 75 36 11 8 1,20
TFWB
Flange type
74
TTAC
Type Ød A B H h
±0,015
R
±0,02 E Ød1 Ød2 N2 kg
TTAC-12 12 80 15 30 17 40 64 6,6 11 21,5 0,1
TTAC-16 16 96 15 35 19,5 52 80 6,6 11 26,5 0,15
TTAC-20 20 115 18 40 22 63 97 9 15 28 0,2
TTAC-25 25 136 20 50 27 75 115 11 18 36,5 0,25
TTAC-30 30 146 20 56 31 80 125 11 18 42,5 0,35
TTAC-40 40 184 25 70 38 97 160 13,5 20 54 0,65
TTAC-50 50 210 30 80 43 107 180 17,5 26 59 0,85
TTAC
Compact series, tandem
R
E
 A
 d2
 d1
d
 h
  N
2  H
 B
75
TTA
Type Ød A B H h
±0,015
R
±0,02 E Ød1 Ød2 N2 kg
TTA-08 8 65 12 22 12,5 32 52 5,5 10 17,6 0,04
TTA-12 12 85 14 32 18 42 70 6,6 11 25,6 0,09
TTA-16 16 100 18 36 20 54 82 9 15 27,4 0,14
TTA-20 20 130 20 46 25 72 108 11 18 35,4 0,26
TTA-25 25 160 25 56 30 88 132 13,5 20 43,4 0,47
TTA-30 30 180 25 64 35 96 150 13,5 20 51,4 0,63
TTA-40 40 230 30 80 44 122 190 17,5 26 63,4 1,1
TTA-50 50 280 30 96 52 152 240 17,5 26 79,4 1,65
TTA
Standard series, tandem, fixed
R
E
 A
 d2
 d1
d
 h
  N
2  H
 B
76
TTB
Type Ød A B H h
±0,015
R
±0,02 E M Ød2 N2 kg
TTB-08 8 65 12 22 11 32 52 M5 10 16,6 0,04
TTB-12 12 85 14 28 14 42 70 M6 11 21,6 0,07
TTB-16 16 100 18 32 16 54 82 M8 15 23,4 0,12
TTB-20 20 130 20 42 21 72 108 M10 18 31,4 0,22
TTB-25 25 160 25 52 26 88 132 M12 20 39,4 0,43
TTB-30 30 180 25 58 29 96 150 M12 20 45,4 0,57
TTB-40 40 230 30 72 36 122 190 M16 26 55,4 0,98
TTB-50 50 280 30 88 44 152 240 M16 26 71,4 1,5
TTB
Standard series, tandem, moveable
 R
E
 A
 d2
d
 h
  N
2
 M
 H
 B
77
TTSN
Type Ød A h V N1 N2 Ød1 Ød2 W (0) E TA TB kg
TTSN-12-## 12 40 22 5 8,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,8 50 29 75 120 0,75
TTSN-16-## 16 45 26 5 9,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 7,0 50 33 100 150 0,91
TTSN-20-## 20 52 32 6 11,0 6,5 6,6 6,6 8,3 50 37 100 150 1,33
TTSN-25-## 25 57 36 6 14,0 8,5 6,6 9,0 10,8 50 42 120 200 1,51
TTSN-30-## 30 69 42 7 17,0 10,5 9,0 11,0 11,0 50 51 150 200 1,91
TTSN-40-## 40 73 50 8 17,0 10,5 9,0 11,0 15,0 50 55 200 300 2,62
TTSN-50-## 50 84 60 9 19,0 12,5 11,0 13,0 19,0 46 63 200 300 3,54
TTSN
standard series
- 1) Other materials only per request
- Weight without shaft

excl. shaft
TTSN
Version
CF53
Length in mm
Shaft material 1)
Pitch distance TA of TB
Version
Shaft support rails
incl. shaft
Size
50020 TATTSN
78
TTSU
Type Ød h H1 A A1 W M Ød1 e T kg TA TB kg
TTSU-12-## 12 14,5 3 11 6,0 5,4 M4 4,5 15,5 75 0,20 75 120 0,75
TTSU-16-## 16 18 3 14 7,0 7,0 M5 5,5 16,0 75 0,30 100 150 0,91
TTSU-20-## 20 22 3 17 8,5 8,1 M6 6,6 20,0 75 0,42 100 150 1,33
TTSU-25-## 25 26 3 21 10,5 10,3 M8 9,0 25,0 75 0,58 120 200 1,51
TTSU-30-## 30 30 3 23 11,5 11,0 M10 11,0 30,0 100 0,69 150 200 1,91
TTSU-40-## 40 39 4 30 15,0 15,0 M12 13,5 38,0 100 1,16 200 300 2,62
TTSU
compact series
- 1) Other materials only per request
- Weight without shaft